
BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 
In the Matter of the Application of Duke  )  
Energy Ohio, Inc., for Authority to Establish a  ) 
Standard Service Offer Pursuant to R.C.  ) Case No.  14-841-EL-SSO 
4928.143, in the Form of an Electric Security ) 
Plan, Accounting Modifications, and Tariffs  ) 
For Generation Service.    ) 
 
In the Matter of the Application of Duke   ) 
Energy Ohio, Inc., for Authority to Amend its ) Case No.  14-842-EL-ATA 
Certified Supplier Tariff, P.U.C.O. No. 20.  ) 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL 
 

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy (“OPAE”) hereby gives notice to the Public 

Utilities Commission of Ohio (“Commission”), and all parties, of the appearance of 

Cathryn N. Loucas as additional counsel for OPAE in the above referenced matter.  

Colleen Mooney will remain counsel of record. 

  

Respectfully submitted, 
 
 

/s/Cathryn N. Loucas  
Colleen L. Mooney, Counsel of Record 
Cathryn N. Loucas 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
231 West Lima Street 
Findlay, OH 45840 
Telephone: (419) 425-8860 
FAX: (419) 425-8862 
cmooney@ohiopartners.org 
cloucas@ohiopartners.org 
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mailto:cloucas@ohiopartners.org
mailto:cmooney@ohiopartners.org


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance of Additional 

Counsel was served upon the following parties via electronic mail on June 30, 2014. 

 

/c/Cathryn N. Loucas 
Cathryn N. Loucas 
 

        
Amy.Spiller@Duke-Energy.com   steven.beeler@puc.state.oh.us  
Elizabeth.Watts@Duke-Energy.com    Thomas.lindgren@puc.state.oh.us  
Rocco.Dascenzo@duke-energy.com    ryan.orourke@puc.state.oh.us   
Jeanne.Kingery@duke-energy.com    dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com  
haydenm@firstenergycorp.com   mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com  
jmcdermott@firstenergycorp.com   jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com  
scasto@firstenergycorp.com    Schmidt@sppgrp.com  
joliker@igsenergy.com    judi.sobecki@aes.com  
mswhite@igsenergy.com    cmooney@ohiopartners.org  
joseph.clark@directenergy.com   yalami@aep.com  
sam@mwncmh.com     stnourse@aep.com  
fdarr@mwncmh.com     mjsatterwhite@aep.com  
mpritchard@mwncmh.com    asonderman@keglerbrown.com  
bojko@carpenterlipps.com    mkimbrough@keglerbrown.com  
mohler@carpenterlipps.com    Christine.pirik@puc.state.oh.us  
tdougherty@theoec.org    Hussey@carpenterlipps.com  
callwein@wamenergylaw.com 
dhart@douglasehart.com 
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

6/30/2014 1:09:01 PM

in

Case No(s). 14-0841-EL-SSO, 14-0842-EL-ATA

Summary: Notice Notice of Appearance of Additional Counsel electronically filed by Ms.
Cathryn N. Loucas on behalf of Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
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